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* Whny this topic?

Over 10 years at Vaadin with SPAs
Over 20 years hacking web

Nicolas Frankel



* tnings you'll learn

1. What are SPAs and why they are problematic
with search engines?

2. You learn to consider if SPAs is really the best fit
for your requirements. *)

3. Traditional and modern ways to make your SPA
cope with search engines

4. SPAs can be search engine compatible!

*) 1 hope | don't get fired questioning SPAs VQQdiﬂ})



S£O7

Lot of things affect how well your page is found,
too wide subject for conference presentation

. Cheating or helping search engines and users?
N this session:

- On-Page SEO (in SPAS)

- SoMe social media integration (related)

vaadin}>



do you need SEO?

Not necessarily!
- Web app vs web site
- Often quite black and white

- 71.3% of vaadin.com visitors come via search engines!

vaadin}>
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* A single-page application (SPA)

No page reloads, “full AJAX" web apps
- JavaScript powered client side “‘rendering”

New data (or views) loaded with XHR/JSONP/
Websocket

- Faster interaction -> desktop like UX

vaadin}>



demo.vaadin.com/dashboard

WELCOME QuickTickets Dashboard

Username Password

v Remember me



MyController.java

@RestController
@RequestMapping( )
public class AnalyticsController {

@Autowired
PatientsRepository patientsRepository;

@RequestMapping(path = ;
method = RequestMethod.GET)
public Response getByAge() {

¥

@RequestMapping(path = ;
method = RequestMethod.GET)
public Response getBylLength() {

¥

my-view.template.html

href="/analytics/age" routerLin
href="/analytics/doctor" router
href="/analytics/gender" router

my-view.css

nav {
justify-content: center;
text-transform: uppercase;
margin-bottom: 50px;

}

my-view.js

getAnalytics(grouping: string = 'age
return this.http
.get( ${this.config.API_URL}/anal

.map(res=>res.json()); yaadin}>

¥
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C O

new TextField() ; Click Me
new Button(




C O

new HorizontallLayout( Click Me
new TextField(),
new Button(

) ;




C O

new VerticallLayout(
new TextField(),
new Button( Click Me

) ;




layout = new VerticallLayout() ;
textField = new TextField();
button = new Button( ) ;

button.addClickListener(click ->
layout.addComponent (
new Label (textField.getValuel())

) )

C O

Click Me



TextField name = new TextField()
Button button = new Button("Greet");
layout.addComponents (name, button) ;

button.addClickListener (click -> {
Notification.show("Hi, " + name.getValue()):;

1)

vaadin



® © El O 0) Q Search or enter website name u m] +

44—

INitial HTML
CSS
JavaScript

(orovided by the
-ramework)

~300Kk
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® 0O .- 0O O localhost ¢ M O =

Greet
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® ©® [ O @ localhost & th [P

| Marcus

{name: {value: 'Marcus'},
W button: {event: 'clicked'}}

261 bytes

vaadin}>



TextField name = new TextField() ;
Button button = new Button("Greet");
layout.addComponents (name, button);

button.addClickListener (click -> {
Notification.show("H1, " + name.getValue()) :

)5

vaadin >



localhost

[ Marcus

Hi, Marcus

{name: {value: '"Marcus'},
button: {event: 'clicked'}}

261 bytes

44—

{new: |
{notification: 'Hi, Marcus'}

1}

267 bytes vaadin}>



private TextField firstName;
private TextField lastName;

person new Person() ;

binder new Binder<>(
Person.class) ;

binder.bindInstanceFields(this)

save = new Button( , € —> {
Notification.show(person.toString()):;

)

C O

First Name

Last Name

Save



@Autowired
private PersonService service;

Grid<Person> grid = new Grid<>();

// If you want custom columns
grid.addColumn("First name",

Person: :getFirstName) ;
grid.addColumn('"Last name",

Person: :getLastName) ;
grid.addColumn("Email",

Person::getEmail) ;

grid.setItems(service.getPeople());

C O

First Name
Esteban
Camille
Julian
Clarissa
Lonnie
Avery
Christa
Laurie

Katelyn

lAA

Last Name
Benson
Bean
Bowen
Santana
Kelley
Molina
Fulton
Wynn

Martinez

Email

collin.cummings@examp
yvette.christian@example
frankie.cunningham@exz
walter.riley@example.cor
marcelino.mcmillan@exa
jodie.baird@example.cor
monigue.jones@example
jack.albert@example.con

ed.montgomery@examp

aedl Bl b Aa W 2V a2 Walll o o lalW/ ad FAAPAAWVEALT 22l ol Fa



@Autowired

: : : ® ® «
private PersonService service; oo
Grid<Person> gr‘id = new Gr'id<>() : First Name Last Name Email
3taSo e Esteban Benson collin.cummings@examp
% aSEB EUQB% E gst n?@
neW 4 e?ggﬁe F'| rstName) ; Camille Bean yvette.christian@example
gridqaaan%G%%% %ﬁF
Julian Bowen frankie.cunningham@exz
Clarissa Santana walter.riley@example.cor
Lonnie Kelley marcelino.mcmillan@exa
Avery Molina jodie.baird@example.cor
Christa Fulton monigue.jones@example
Laurie Wynn jack.albert@example.con

Katelyn Martinez ed.montgomery@examp

If\f‘l: p ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ aedl Bl b Aa W 2V a2 Walll o o lalW/ ad FAAPAAWVEALT 22l ol Fa



navBar = new HorizontallLayout();

navBar.addComponent( —
new Button( , oo
click -> nav.navigateTo("")));

navBar .addComponent ( view )
new Button( , .
click -> nav.navigateTo( )) ) ; Hello, I'm view 1

CssLayout navOutlet = new CsslLayout():;
addComponents(navBar, navOutlet)

nav = new Navigator(this, navOutlet)
nav.addView("",

new DemoView/( )DE
nav.addView(

new DemoView( )DE




Sv-background-color:
hs1(210, 0%, 100%):

C O

Username

Password

Sign in



Sv-background-color:
hs1(210, 0%, 33%) ;

Username

Password

Sign in



Sv-background-color:

hs1(210, 0%, 100%);
Sv-border: 2px solid v-shade;
Sv-border-radius: 0;
Sv-bevel: false;
Sv-gradient: false;

Sv-shadow: false;

C O

Username

Password

Sign in



SPA challenges

Initial load time

Multiple languages
Except in Vaadin’'s approach

. Client-Server programming model|
Except in Vaadin’'s approach

Back button support
Deep linking
- Analytics

- Search engine optimisation

vaadin}>



SPA is not always the pest solution!

- Site vs app
- Public vs private
. Sweet spot is private web app

- Consider “hybrid solutions”

vaadin}>
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User interface components
for web apps
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VQQdin }> Framework Elements Community Services Pro Tools Company @ & Matti Tahvonen @ m

Demo Get started Tutorial Docs Add-ons Comparison

Business Applications

\

QuickTickets Demo

A responsive demo application
built using server-side Java with
Vaadin. Showcasing big data, data
visualization, drag 'n' drop and

nthaoar \/Iaanrdin ftanatiiraae




Search Forum a

MOST RECENT Chart from SQLContainer by Tatu Lund, 11 minutes ago

Vaadin Forum

Categories

01. Announcements
Vaadin related news and announcements.

02. Miscellaneous
Any Vaadin related discussion.

» 03. Framework
Discussion specific to Vaadin Framework.

04. Elements
Discussion about the Welb Components standards and Vaadin Elements.

05. Theming
How to change looks of Vaadin widgets and create new themes (Keywords: CSS, Sass).

06. Designer
Discussion related to the Vaadin Designer

07. Testbench
Discussion related to the Vaadin Testbench.

® Recent Posts X My Posts

+ New Category

UNREAD 281 Torics 361
5,038 6,458

11,295 13,383




Search | Top lists | My Add-ons

UlComponents DataComponents Themes Tools Miseelaneous

n A-Z Top Downloads Highest Rated Most Recent

failover-vaadin
by Martin Vysny

Browser-side fail-over

Ul Components

DecimalField
by The Croc

Restrict user from entering anything
other than number and decimal
separatcr

Ul Components

Feedback

All Vaadin versions v

Search results (s1 add-ons found)

v

Tools

Vaadin Spring Boot
by Vaadin Ltd

Spring Boot support for Vaadin
applications.

Ul Components
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DA % SEO

- Crawling + JavaScript

Deep linking

DOM In SPAS

vaadin}>



Crawling + JavaScript rendering

- Traditionally no JS support at all in bot

Bots are getting better, e.g. content in Vaadin
apps today:

. Google 3
Bing/Yahoo
. Yandex ©

Related : most social media integrations ©

vaadin}>



Deep linking

Happens automatically in traditional web sites

- SPAs have no real page changes, no natural
URLs

- Traditionally hacked with URI fragments (with
hack? for SEO)

HTML5 History API solves this

IE 11+ & other modern browsers

vaadin}>



DOM 1IN SPAS

. Components libraries often used in SPAs don't

necessarily use tag names relevant for bots (A,
H1/H2.., TITLE, META tags)

Navigating to another view might not happen
with a link click, but with other element click,
scrolling, gesture...

. Some content/links not always visible

vaadin}>
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SPA SEO technigues

- Generic SEO technigues apply,

Helping bots to crawl your site:
- deep linking
- “hashbang”
History API
. Sitemaps
- Content:
Providing extra data for bots
- <noscript> <title> <meta> tags
- serving custom non-SPA content for bots

Pre-rendering vaadin}>
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* (CuUrlosity

H1 search engine company is
propably the #1 SPA advocate.

vaadin}>



asnobang tecnnigue

1. special syntax of hash part of url means SE
should consider it as a “page”

2. Special hacks in browser (with iframes) to
add entries to browser’'s history (back button
support)

3. special rules to convert hash into query
parameter

4. special rules for the server side to render the
same content for SE

vaadin}>



GO g Ie google groups orienteering lidar Q

All Images Videos News Maps More Settings Tools

About 316 results (0,62 seconds)

Contour generation for orienteering maps - Google Groups

https://groups.google.com/d/topic/lastools/O0U84YIljDvJo ¥
Jun 1, 2016 - LAStools - efficient tools for LIDAR processing » ... I'm with the Rocky Mountain

Orienteering Club and I've been playing around with LASTools, ...

Server will never get the part starting from

UAV-LIDAR - Google Groups
https://groups.google.com/forumi#'msg/lastools/2ajPRuf4AbWg/oVFKLIFVHAQJ
Jan 29, 2015 - Google Groups allows W to create and participate in online forums and email- based

... Click on a group's star icon to add it to your favorites. O ...

Workflow to process LIDAR - Google Groups

https://groups.google.com/d/topic/lastools/u27XzHhmNRE ¥
Apr 2, 2012 - Click on a group's star icon to add it to your favorites. 0 ... LAStools - efficient tools for
LiDAR processing » ... Another orienteering mapper! :-).




090 < > ¢ groups.google.com & (4]

Twitter #vaadin Dev Mode On  Splits! Paimion Rasti Harjoituspdivdkirja OL-UT Forum - vaadin.com WH

Google Search for messages - n =ae

Groups - C a9 ~

LAStools - efficient tools for LiDAR processing »
UAV-LIDAR

10 posts by 9 authors (x)  G*

®x

®

*

x

David Hildebrand | am looking for information comparing UAV LIDAR systems and acquisition compared with conventional airborne LIDAR. The cost of
ol...@nps.edu for purposes of discussion: the big limiting factor in accuracy seems to be the platform position and pointing (GPS, IMU), not the lidar. lower
Terje Mathisen should be possible to make pretty good UAV scans of smaller areas, in my case suitable for local/sprint orienteering maps (i.e. less than a
WRSF The following papers may be relevant: 1. Wallace, L., Lucieer, A., and Watson, C. (2014). Evaluating tree detection and segmentation routines on
a.cottin We've used the two UAV LiDAR systems that exist on the market, the VUX-1 and the YellowScan. At Carbomap, we consider these two systems
Lewis Graham The LIDAR scanning technology itself is rapidly approaching the sUAS cost realm. It is positioning that remains the problem. Unlike framing
Lewis Graham Please note that my below comment assumes you want to maximize the accuracy potential of the laser range finder. If not, then of course
Aaron Reyna Pros: 80 grand for the YellowScan unit. Very low noise level Low power Really cool team willing to work with you 40 Pulses per second.

Murray Webster Hi, I've had a search but keep getting Error 503 from http://yellowscan.lavionjaune.com/ | would like to look at the technical spec pdf if

. Martin Isenburg 4/17/15
*®*

Hello,

Just came across this article on a project that seems to match this thread well:

1/30/15

1/30/15

1/30/15

1/30/15

1/30/15

1/30/15

1/30/15

3/24/15

3/24/15

& |~

"The purpose of the UAV LIDAR Project, is to complete the development and field testing of an unmanned Aerial Vehicle based LIDAR prototype in the intense

ninale envirnnment of Guatemala "




“I

#! = ? escaped fragment =

1. Bot detects #! urls as logical pages

2. Bot converts #! into special query parameter
? escaped fragment =

3. Server returns a “pre-rendered” version for
_escaped fragement parameters

4. Search engine displays hashbang URLSs

vaadin}>



* Escaped fragment rendering:

@00 (< 5 & groups.google.com ¢ O (M 0

Twitter #vaadin Dev Mode On  Splits! Paimion Rasti Harjoituspéivakiria OL-UT Forum - vaadin.com WH

Google Groups

RE: [LAStools] UAV-LIDAR

Martin Isenburg Apr 16,2015 4:38 PM
Posted in group: LAStools - efficient tools for LIDAR processing

Hello,
Just came across this article on a project that seems to match this thread well:

"The purpose of the UAV LIDAR Project, is to complete the development and field testing of an unmanned Aerial Vehicle based LIDAR prototype in the intense
jungle envircnment of Guatemala.’

http://www.g-eos.org/2015/04/207 S-uav-lidar-project-guatemala.htm
Anyone in this forum know more about this. | am especially curious as | am writing this email from "nearby" Costa Rica ... (-

Martin @rapidlasso



Hashopang tecnhnigue

Kind of solves the SPAs SEO incompatibility
Heavy to implement
Invented by Google in 2009

Deprecated by Google in 2015 (but still
functional)

. GoogleBot (and some other crawlers)
understand JS and actually render the page

HTMLS History APl and normal URLS!

vaadin}>
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History AP|

- JS API to access browsers history (with certain
limitations of course)

- history.back(), history.forward()

- supports adding new entries and listening to
changes

- browser support since |[E 10

vaadin}>



istory APl pushState metnhod

- Adds new entry to history
. parameters:

. state object

- title

- URL

vaadin}>



istory API: replaceState metnoao

- Modifies the current entry in history

. otherwise like pushState

vaadin}>



istory APl: PopState event

- Technically in window: window.onpopstate
. catch back/forward button click

- Naturally can be used to track just “in-page”
navigation

vaadin}>



istory API for SPA deep linking

- Much cleaner solution than hashbang style

- You should use it today, unless really old
browsers needs to be supported

- Together with possible JS support in bots, no
server side hacks or pre-rendering needed

vaadin}>



istory APIl: usage example

- Vaadin Framework 7: History add-on
- Low level support

- Navigator support: automatic modern SPA
deep linking

- Will be supported by default in Vaadin 8

. Code examples..

vaadin}>
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Meta tags?

<head>

<title>SEQ test: ‘basic title</title>

<meta
<meta
<meta

<meta
<meta
<meta
<meta
<meta
<meta

name="description”  -content="This-1s-the-description-for-view
name="0qg:type" -content="website >

name="og:url” :-content="http://virit.in/seo-test/second >
name="0g:title" -content="5Seo0:title:-for-second-view >
name="o0qg:description” -content="This: 1s-the-description-for-vi
name="0g: 1mage" -content="http://v4.tahvonen.fi/boat. ”
name="twitter:card" -content="summary ">

name="twitter:site" -content="nhttp://virit.in/seo—-test/second
name="twitter*title" rcontent="Seo -title:-for-second:view >



* Meta tags and pots

- GoogleBot at least sometimes seems to pick
up dynamically generated meta tags

- No-go with social media bots like Twitter and
Google

For perfect SEQO, you'll still need the server
side.

vaadin}>



* Meta tags example

. The code..

vaadin}>
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Tip 1. Think like the bot

If you want to see what a certain page looks
like for bots, paste the URL directly to browser

- All relevant state for a logical page must be In
URL for the server

vaadin}>



* Tip 2: Ensure pages are referrec

- SPAs often contain dynamic content
Menus
Lazy loaded content

- Bots most probably never see dynamically
loaded content!

- SPAs don't necessarily use A elements for
navigation

vaadin}>



* [Ip 3: Sitemaps

- Standard xml files that describe your site
content

- Submitted to search engines manually or
preferably with a hint in robots.txt file

Easiest way to ensure your whole SPA is
Indexed

vaadin}>



* Tip 4: Server generatea meta tags

- Not all search engine bots support JavaScript
either, you'll get at least something relevant
for the index

- For most social media meta tags, only server
side generated tags are valid (open graph,
twitter etc)

vaadin}>



Tip 5: Server side pre-rendering

Heavy to implement, consider if you aim for best
possible SEO

. Strategies:

Manually with server side code, user agent
detection or hash bang urls

. “Shadow URL" with redirect to SPA

PhantomdS pre-rendering, prerender.io

https://github.com/greengerong/prerender-java

vaadin}>


https://github.com/greengerong/prerender-java

ITHANK YOU

MATTI@VAADIN.COM, ¥ @MATTITAHVONEN, GITHUB.COM/MSTAHYV
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companies use Vaadin

Apache

H2

according to Open HUB stats

vaadin



* tnings you'll learn

1. What it takes to build a modern web app
2. The building blocks of Vaadin

3. How to build a full stack app in 30 minutes

vaadin}>
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demo.vaadin.com/dashboard

WELCOME QuickTickets Dashboard

Username Password

v Remember me



MyController.java

@RestController
@RequestMapping( )
public class AnalyticsController {

@Autowired
PatientsRepository patientsRepository;

@RequestMapping(path = ;
method = RequestMethod.GET)
public Response getByAge() {

¥

@RequestMapping(path = ;
method = RequestMethod.GET)
public Response getBylLength() {

¥

my-view.template.html

href="/analytics/age" routerLin
href="/analytics/doctor" router
href="/analytics/gender" router

my-view.css

nav {
justify-content: center;
text-transform: uppercase;
margin-bottom: 50px;

}

my-view.js

getAnalytics(grouping: string = 'age
return this.http
.get( ${this.config.API_URL}/anal

.map(res=>res.json()); yaadin}>

¥
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C O

new TextField() ; Click Me
new Button(




C O

new HorizontallLayout( Click Me
new TextField(),
new Button(

) ;




C O

new VerticallLayout(
new TextField(),
new Button( Click Me

) ;




layout = new VerticallLayout() ;
textField = new TextField();
button = new Button( ) ;

button.addClickListener(click ->
layout.addComponent (
new Label (textField.getValuel())

) )

C O

Click Me



private TextField firstName;
private TextField lastName;

person new Person() ;

binder new BeanBinder<> (
Person.class) ;

binder.bindInstanceFields(this)

save = new Button( , e —> {
// try-catch
binder.writeBean(person) ;

Notification.show(
person.toString()) ;

1)

C O

First Name

Last Name

Save



@Autowired
private PersonService service;

Grid<Person> grid = new Grid<>();

grid.addColumn("First name",

Person: :getFirstName) ;
grid.addColumn("Last name',

Person: :getLastName) ;
grid.addColumn("Email",

Person::getEmail) ;

grid.setItems(service.getPeople());

C O

First Name
Esteban
Camille
Julian
Clarissa
Lonnie
Avery
Christa
Laurie

Katelyn

lAA

Last Name
Benson
Bean
Bowen
Santana
Kelley
Molina
Fulton
Wynn

Martinez

Email

collin.cummings@examp
yvette.christian@example
frankie.cunningham@exz
walter.riley@example.cor
marcelino.mcmillan@exa
jodie.baird@example.cor
monigue.jones@example
jack.albert@example.con

ed.montgomery@examp

aedl Bl b Aa W 2V a2 Walll o o lalW/ ad FAAPAAWVEALT 22l ol Fa



@Autowired

: : : ® ® «
private PersonService service; oo
Grid<Person> gr‘id = new Gr'id<>() : First Name Last Name Email
3taSo e Esteban Benson collin.cummings@examp
% aSEB EUQB% E gst n?@
neW 4 e?ggﬁe F'| rstName) ; Camille Bean yvette.christian@example
gridqaaan%G%%% %ﬁF
Julian Bowen frankie.cunningham@exz
Clarissa Santana walter.riley@example.cor
Lonnie Kelley marcelino.mcmillan@exa
Avery Molina jodie.baird@example.cor
Christa Fulton monigue.jones@example
Laurie Wynn jack.albert@example.con

Katelyn Martinez ed.montgomery@examp

If\f‘l: p ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ aedl Bl b Aa W 2V a2 Walll o o lalW/ ad FAAPAAWVEALT 22l ol Fa



navBar = new HorizontallLayout();

navBar.addComponent( —
new Button( , oo
click -> nav.navigateTo("")));

navBar .addComponent ( view )
new Button( , .
click -> nav.navigateTo( )) ) ; Hello, I'm view 1

CssLayout navOutlet = new CsslLayout():;
addComponents(navBar, navOutlet)

nav = new Navigator(this, navOutlet)
nav.addView("",

new DemoView/( )DE
nav.addView(

new DemoView( )DE




Sv-background-color:
hs1(210, 0%, 100%):

C O

Username

Password

Sign in



Sv-background-color:
hs1(210, 0%, 33%) ;

Username

Password

Sign in



Sv-background-color:

hs1(210, 0%, 100%);
Sv-border: 2px solid v-shade;
Sv-border-radius: 0;
Sv-bevel: false;
Sv-gradient: false;

Sv-shadow: false;

C O

Username

Password

Sign in



T10DO

v Prepare presentation for Meetup
v Goto meetup
Have presentation at Meetup

Delete selected

vaadin}>



SPRING INITIALIZR

Generate a wavenproject: With Spring Boot 142

4p

Project Metadata Dependencies
Artifact coordinates Add Spring Boot Starters and dependencies to your application
Group Search for dependencies
com.example Meb, Security, JPA, Actuator, Devtools...
Artifact Selected Dependencies

Generate Project % + <

Don’t know what to look for? Want more options? Switch to the full version.

start.spring.io is powered by




'INnsert code herel



) github.com/vaadin-marcus/spring-boot-todo



TextField name = new TextField()
Button button = new Button("Greet");
layout.addComponents (name, button) ;

button.addClickListener (click -> {
Notification.show("Hi, " + name.getValue()):;

1)

vaadin



INitial HTML
CSS
JavaScript

~300Kk
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® 0O .- 0O O localhost ¢ M O =

Greet
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® ©® [ O @ localhost & th [P

| Marcus

{name: {value: 'Marcus'},
W button: {event: 'clicked'}}

261 bytes

vaadin}>



TextField name = new TextField() ;
Button button = new Button("Greet");
layout.addComponents (name, button);

button.addClickListener (click -> {
Notification.show("H1, " + name.getValue()) :

)5

vaadin >



localhost

[ Marcus

Hi, Marcus

{name: {value: '"Marcus'},
button: {event: 'clicked'}}

261 bytes

44—

{new: |
{notification: 'Hi, Marcus'}

1}

267 bytes vaadin}>



e ¢ e © ® (< (] @ O dashboard.demo.vaadin.com

shboa"d QuickTickets

e Dashboard

aeon ' de Sl L
Wi chaea! )0 nst o P . 61 K

raffic

quickTickets P

Dashbeard

Dashboard

! Sda\c"

vr\)(‘;

-
Transatd

O \(\(\_5 CSalp«
1155
Checkout Time

—

gchedu€

TOP GROSSING MOVIES

B The Book of Life Fury Alexarder and the Terrible, Horrible, No €
38 The Best Of Me [l The Judge

NOTES

Remember to:

- Zoom in and out in the Sales view

- Filter the transactions and drag a set of them to the Reports ta/
- Create a new report

- Change the schedule of the movie theater
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cetPage () .addBrowserWindowResizelListener( newSize -> {
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@Push
public class VaadinUI extends UI {

}

ui.access(() —-> Notification.show("Alert!'"));
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Framework Elements Community Services Pro Tools Company

Demo Get started Tutorial Docs Add-ons Comparison

Add-ons

Expand your possibilities
with add-on components

Search | Toplists | My Add-ons o

Ul Components Data Components Themes Tools Miscellaneous

n A-Z Top Downloads Highest Rated MostRecent

Ul Components

cdi-helpers
." by Matti Tahvonen ."
Various helpers for apps using Vaadin

L8 8.8 & ¢ CDI

Ul Components

Crud Ul Add-on
by Alejandro Duarte

Generate CRUD Uls for your
entities/beans/POJOs at runtime

? s Marcus Hellberg ' a

Vaadin Spreadsheet
Let users create, edit, link and share Excel
documents online.

Feedback

All Vaadin versions v

Search results (643 add-ons found)

Ul Components

g-leaflet-rotatedmarker
by Octavian Marcu

g-leaflet-rotatedmarker
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B ©  SIMPLE MONTHLY BUDGET

G5

2
Basic functionality 3 MONTHLY INCOME PERCENTAGE OF INCOME SPENT
Edit imported Excel file with 4 Item Amount
formatting, basic formulas, and a 5 Ash $1,000.00 ] 04% |
chart. Updates dynamically when 6 Iarrie $1,000.00
values are edited. 7 Nividends $250.00 SUMMARY
8 Total Monthly Income Total Monthly Expenses Balance
9 MONTHLY EXPENSES $2,250 $2,336 -$86
10 Item Amount
11 Rent/mortgage $800.00 2500
12 Electric $120.00
13 Gas $50.00
14 cCell oh $45.00 2000
phone
15 Groceries $3500.00
16 Car payment $273.00 1500
17 Auto expenses $120.00
18 Student loans $50.00 1000
19 Credit cards $100.00
20 Auto Insurance $78.00 500
2 Personal care $50.00
22 Entertfainment $100.00 0
g $50.00 Total Monthly Income Total Monthly Expenses

Miscellaneous

N
1N
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@3 mytheme.scss
Name Value
// Affects the color of some component elements, e.qg Button, Panel title, etc
| Sv-background-color: hsl(210, 0%, 100%) ;
> ; _ , N e | Vs
// Affects the color of content areas, e.g Panel and Window content, TextField input etc v
//Sv—-app-background-color: Sv-background-color; c
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We'd be happy to nelp you.




